The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the April 10, 2006 board minutes.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the fireworks permit for Flashing Thunder on April 19, 2006.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to table Resolution #04/17/06A Approving & Accepting Final Plat for Julseth's First Subdivision, Worth County, Iowa until April 24, 2006 to confer with the county attorney.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to adopt Resolution #04/17/06B Adoption 2006 Comprehensive Development Plan.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried that a copy of the 2006 Comprehensive Development Plan be placed in each library in Worth County.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the salary increase for Loren Hrubetz to \$20.77/hr.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the Recorder's quarterly report, the Sheriff's monthly and quarterly reports, and the Clerk of Court's monthly report.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to appoint Dennis Faber to the Civil Service Commission.

Motion by May, second by Bang, carried to rescind the motion to table Resolution #04/17/06A Approving & Accepting Final Plat for Julseth's First Subdivision, Worth County, Iowa until April 24, 2006 to confer with the county attorney.

After conferring with the county attorney a motion was made by May, seconded by Abrams, and carried to approve Resolution #04/17/06A Approving & Accepting Final Plat for Julseth's First Subdivision, Worth County, Iowa.

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., April 24, 2006.

Auditor	Chairperson